ASS. REC, BY	Ti	REF: CS/CT	1 1900 6124 \$	3lV Spec	ial Instruction:	_
Surveyor: _	Hwu one	ASSI	GNMENT (Office	e)		
From (Person	chong Boon	Sen of	CT1		Date/Time: 5.4.19 11.429	· m
Estimated Co						
To Inspect V	STTP RES / OD R chicle No: SJ	18000J		Insured:	SKD 9543 P	
	m/s William			Tel:	67636811/	4
of BIC 3	woodlands R	oad 391-B	Yew Tre			
Policy No:			Claim No	SMM191	201510	
Sum Insured:			Excess:			
Make of Veh	and the second s	\ \			0.0.A. 22.3. 2019	
(Client's Recor CA / REV Date/Time:	/ REP. / REV 24	HRS Person Con	ntacted: William		HOD Endorsonant	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	(V) E	stimate.			
	SJR 8000 j -	NA/INC100	221232/12	D. CA	-21/10/2010	
	SKD 9543P					
	Confirm	ump eun	n \$3400-	cred. 10	155.50; 76%)	
	-					

STACKED OF	11
(L.F.	

ASSIGNMENT

From Date	Veh No SJR 8000 J Yr Regn. 28 Jan/ 2011
Estimated Cost	Type: M.Car M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: BMW 535: 0.0 2979.
at Workshop m/s	Colour White A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 177443 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No -
Policy No.	C/No: WBAFR72020C580658
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured; Excess.	Steering: Morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil (SIRin / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 275/40R19
(Policy Condition)	R: -
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU (PIR) SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 22/3/19 D.O.I. 5/4/19
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held al William Auto
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Roofkop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction Hwee Jie	
PIS 500	my remarks
NI VI E L	
Not yet Finilized	D 1 0 SEP 2019
RECEIVE	214
Oate/Time. File Pass to? : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:
1997 Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 270
Date/Time. File Return to?	Transportation
2) Add Fee	
	. Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	Tech trivs (\$) others
Lump Jum / L.B. 1: (3 3400)-	Westend (\$
5	TOTAL 270

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 5 April 2019 11:42 AM

To:

William Auto

Cc:

assignments

Subject:

RE: SJR8000J / skd9543p-cntaiping ACC ON 22-03-19 FW: Message from

KMBT_C364e / OUR REF: SNM19D201510

Dear Sir,

We will pri.

Dear LKK,

Pls pri.

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: William Auto [mailto:waplsp21@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 4 April, 2019 6:34 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: SJR8000J / skd9543p-cntaiping ACC ON 22-03-19 FW: Message from KMBT C364e / OUR REF: TBA

We CHOOSE- Kelvin Ang

PLEASE ARRANGE asap Vehicle is in our workshop< tomorrow is friday

THANK YOU WILLIAM aNG

From: Chong Boon Sen [mailto:boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Thursday, 4 April, 2019 5:28 PM

To: William Auto <<u>waplsp21@singnet.com.sg</u>>
Cc: Angie Foo <<u>angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>

Subject: RE: SJR8000J / skd9543p-cntaiping ACC ON 22-03-19 FW: Message from KMBT_C364e / OUR REF: TBA

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

ADRIAN LING	
Kelvin Ang	
SEE CHEW SENG	
MOHD FADHILAH BIN	
OSMAN	
XING QUO QIANG	
KENNETH KONG	
SIMON HO	
CHUA WEIJIE	
MARCUS CHUA	
HENRY NG	

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Dear Angie,

For your registration.

Thank you.

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: William Auto [mailto:waplsp21@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 4 April, 2019 5:12 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: SJR8000J / skd9543p-cntaiping ACC ON 22-03-19 FW: Message from KMBT_C364e

Dear Sir / Mdm

MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.

PLEASE REFER TO nima PROTOCOL ARRANGE YOUR APPOINTED 10 LISTED SURVEYOR for us to choose Thank you

WILLIAM Ang

From: waplsp21@singnet.com.sg [mailto:waplsp21@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 4 April, 2019 4:32 PM

To: waplsp21@singnet.com.sg

Subject: Message from KMBT_C364e

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

TG Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 6 September 2019 11:50 AM

To:

William Auto

Cc:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: BMW 5351

Dear William,

Thank you very much for agreeing to finalise the repair cost for the above-mentioned vehicle at \$3400.00 with 4 days repair duration.

Best Regards,

TG Lim | Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: TeowGuan@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Auto [mailto:waplsp21@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 5 September, 2019 6:18 PM

To: TG Lim (LKK Auto) <TeowGuan@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: BMW 5351

\$3,500.0 Thank you

From: TG Lim (LKK Auto) [mailto:TeowGuan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 5 September, 2019 5:01 PM

To: waplsp21@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) < denisetay@lkkauto.com>

Subject: BMW 5351

Dear William,

We spoke earlier regarding the adjusted repair cost for the above-mentioned vehicle.

Hope you can agree to finalise this case at \$3400.00 with 4 days of repair duration.

We have tried our level best to adjust the repair cost to a justifiable amount.

Thank you for your understanding.

Best Regards,

TG Lim | Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: <u>TeowGuan@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

TG Lim (LKK Auto)

From:

William Auto <waplsp21@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 5 September, 2019 6:18 PM

To: Subject: TG Lim (LKK Auto) RE: BMW 535I

\$3,500.0 Thank you

From: TG Lim (LKK Auto) [mailto:TeowGuan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 5 September, 2019 5:01 PM

To: waplsp21@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

Subject: BMW 5351

Dear William,

We spoke earlier regarding the adjusted repair cost for the above-mentioned vehicle.

Hope you can agree to finalise this case at \$3400.00 with 4 days of repair duration.

We have tried our level best to adjust the repair cost to a justifiable amount.

Thank you for your understanding.

Best Regards,
TG Lim | Automotive Assessor
LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 6256 3561 | Email: <u>TeowGuan@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

William Auto <waplsp21@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 August 2019 5:25 PM

To:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto) Sura denisetay Cilckauto com

Subject:

disagreeSJR8000J: DSCN0340.jpg, DSCN0324.jpg, DSCN0325.jpg, DSCN0326.jpg, DSCN0327.jpg, DSCN0328.jpg, DSCN0329.jpg, DSCN0330.jpg, DSCN0331.jpg, DSCN0332.jpg, DSCN0333.jpg, DSCN0333.jpg, DSCN0333.jpg, DSCN0336.jpg,

DSCN0337.jpg, DSCN0338.jpg, DSCN0339.jpg

Denise Tay

We disagree to your offer,

Hwee Jie was marked No 1 rear Boot Lid for given and pay, Why you cancelled away, We looking at \$4,450.00 Revert to me asap Thank you William Ang

----Original Message-----

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) [mailto:denisetay@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August, 2019 11:14 AM

To: William Auto <waplsp21@singnet.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SJR8000J: DSCN0340.jpg, DSCN0324.jpg, DSCN0325.jpg, DSCN0326.jpg, DSCN0327.jpg, DSCN0328.jpg, DSCN0339.jpg, DSCN0330.jpg, DSCN0331.jpg, DSCN0331.jpg, DSCN0331.jpg, DSCN0335.jpg, DSCN0355.jpg, DSCN035

DSCN0336.jpg, DSCN0337.jpg, DSCN0338.jpg, DSCN0339.jpg

Dear William,

Lump sum \$3300 offer, 4days

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-

25 | S(408933)

----Original Message----

From: William Auto <waplsp21@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 6:13 PM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Hwee Jie (LKK Auto) <hweejie@lkkauto.com>

Subject: SJR8000J: DSCN0340.jpg, DSCN0324.jpg, DSCN0325.jpg, DSCN0326.jpg, DSCN0327.jpg, DSCN0328.jpg,

DSCN0329.jpg, DSCN0330.jpg, DSCN0331.jpg, DSCN0332.jpg, DSCN0333.jpg, DSCN0334.jpg, DSCN0335.jpg,

DSCN0336.jpg, DSCN0337.jpg, DSCN0338.jpg, DSCN0339.jpg

SJR8000J after repair photos for your kind perusal Thank you

William Ang

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

DSCN0340.jpg

DSCN0324.jpg

DSCN0325.jpg

DSCN0326.jpg

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/03/2019 10:44
Date Of Accident	22/03/2019 10:35
Exact Location Of Accident	WOODLANDS CUSTOM TOWARDS JB
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF SUBLICIONS

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SJR8000J	•

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

NGAM CHER THONG

NRIC No S1739730C **Email Address** NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-91264826 Alternative Phone No. OTHERS-98167472

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer BMW Model 3351

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5099956238

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver YONG SUK CHIN

NRIC No S8075827H Date Of Birth 07/09/1980 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 24/11/2003

Driving Experience 15 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91264826

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

10A JALAN HIKAYAT

Postcode

769888

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKD9543P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour **Details Of Properties**

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

91879906

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN

South & Three

Crivet's Signature

Late 5 Time

(if driver it red the policytologic

		. /	<u> </u>				
			+B				
	8 8 (80)				F	4 - SJR	8000J.
					4	3-SKD	95438
UBE CIRCUMST	ANCES OF TH	HE ACCIDEN		rana ki na			1
hyhite			,				
		N45 0	nliny	Mn Cal	at	woodl	ard.
ustom	towa-ds	73.	There	is a	heavy	jum. of	OHFUE
					U	d	
7 7	~ +						
ehizle.	B wh	ich is	behne	m	suddenl	y bang	my
ehizle			behne	m	suddenl	y band	my
ehizle ear of	B who		behne	m	sudden	y bang	my
,			behne	l my	sudden	y bang	ny
,			behine	l m	sudden	y bang	ny
,			behine	l m	sudden	y bang	ny
,			behne	/ m/	sudden	y bang	ny
,			behne	/ m/	sudden	y bang	ny
,			behne	/ m/	sudden	y bang	ny
,			behne	/ m/	sudden	y bang	ny
,			behne	/ m/	suddent	y bang	ny
,			behne	/ m/	suddent	y bang	ny .
,			behne	l my	suddent	y bang	ny

Experience Centre Personal's Signatule.

Harris

HARLEY VAL

Sketch Plan

SKETCH FLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Planas report (on extly the details of the attribute to speed up the day is process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder analor the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as truthful and accurate as passible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow instrante companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The insue and acceptance of this Formity insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre entablished by the General hazandor Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the longment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report as size centre above copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, obsciose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by my or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of .
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the daims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (31) Carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by mo:
 - (iv) administering my claims (Indicding the mailing of correspondence, statements, invokes, reports or society to me,
 which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
 external cover of cryologos/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with appricable law in administering, processing, handling ano/or dealing with my dains (calectively the "Purposes")
 - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vericle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
 - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GM to their third party service providers or agents/including trian lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
 - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile dains history for the purpose of fraco detection, investigation and management in proteins and all future claims.
 - (b) the information so collected these (d) above may be shared / disclosed.
 - (f) to all inturers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law order element and government againsts as reasonably reported for the outposes stated, or

The for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or expell orders

Policynolder's Selvenille Ease & Timbs

Enther's Signature
Itil driver is not the policy midera
Late & Times

Name REKERN NE

Paperting Certife Performable Deviatore

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	9730C	
Vehicle No.:	SJR8000J	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	08 Apr 2019	
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.	
Vehicle Model:	535I A	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2010	
Engine No.:	07827636N55B30A	
Chassis No.:	WBAFR72020C580658	
Maximum Power Output:	225.0 kW (301 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$66,807.00	
Original Registration Date:	28 Jan 2011	
First Registration Date:	28 Jan 2011	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$66,807.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	27 Jan 2021	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$36,743.00	
COE Expiry Date:	27 Jan 2021	
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$47,890.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$8,625.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$45,368.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 08 Apr 2019

OK

10 F. O. WOODLANDS ROAD 39 DB 54 W 114 INDUSTRIAL ISTATE SPIGAPORE 63336,6 114 67636811 FAX 67632166 Final waptsp21 a singlet com/sg GST M2-0032987-2 RCB NO A03151 1978Z

M/S: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD Estimate No: EST1900910

#15-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER Date: 29 Mar 2019 SINGAPORE 079909 Policy No. 5000056228

TEL: 63896174 FAX: 62247175 Policy No: 5099956238

ATTN: Motor Claim Department FAX: 62247175 Veh Reg No: SJR8000J

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Your Ref No: SJR8000J

Make/Model: B.M.W. 5351 A

Chassis No: WPAEP72020C

Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: WBAFR72020C580658

Crassis No: WBAFR72020C580658

Chassis No: WBAFR72020C580658

07827636N55B30A

Accident Date: 22/03/2019 Reg. Date: 28/01/2011
TP Veh Reg No: SKD9543P

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No: SJR8000J

	Estimate Repair Cost to Venicle No:	21K80001		
	Description U/Price	Quantity	Cost	Amount
	6		SS	SS
	REAR BOOT LID 620 Pepair.			
1	710	1 PC	1,594.00	1,594.00X
2	REAR BOOT LID 1 523 I 'EMBLEM NOC'	1 PC	75.80	75.80/
3	REAR BOOT LID COVER 'LOGO'	1 PC	75.80	75.80
4	REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK REAR BOOT LID LOCK CATCH SUC X	1 PC	276.20	276.20 X
5		1 PC	103.20	103.20×
6	REAR BUMPER DEF /	1 PC	1,442.25	1,442.25/
7	REAR BUMPER CLIPS Nec	1 SET	165.00	165.00 30/
8	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS - (LH) - RH CRA	(ZPC	48.85	97.7046-85
9	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	1 PC	28.60	28.60 ×
10	THE DENTI EN REVERSE SENSOR - BMW	2 PCS	249.30	200498.60/
11	REVERSE SENSORS Original BMW HOUSING	2 APCS	39.00	156.00 78-
12	EN REIN ORCEMENT 81/ 1	1 PC	672.00	672.00/
13	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET/ ADAPTER	2 PC	157.00	314.00×
14	REAR BUMPER CENTRE BRACKET \$ CRA	1,2°PC	289.00	578.00 289
15	REAR BUMPER BRACKETS D - RH & CRA	1 ZPCS	165,00	330.00 /65/
16	REAR BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GUIDE & CREZ	1 PC	89.00	89.00 /
17	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER GARNISH	1 PC	278.00	278.00 X
18	REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER GARNISH CLIPS 1 NC/	1 SET	75.00	30-75.00/
19	REAR END PANEL ? RAFA: - X	1 PC	1,398.20	1,398.20 X
20	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	1 PC	178.00	178.00 ×
21	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	1 SET	95.00	95.00 ×
23	REAR EXHAUST PIPE - LH Au X	1 PC	1,891.10	1,891.10 ×
24	REAR EXHAUST PIPE CHROME PIPE - LH 3 MMX	1 PC	195.45	195.45 X
25	REAR EXHAUST PIPE HEAT COVER IND.	1 PC	189.90	189.90 ⊀
23	REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING NEX	2 PC	29.35	58.70 X
	2874-13			10,855.50 🗴
	Labour			T00.40
	TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS PANEL BEAT, STRAIGHTEN & RENEW AND REALIGHT PARTS TO THE SAME.	I JOB	800.00	808.00 500
	LABOUR TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY ,TRIM BOARD,INNER COVER GARNISH ENABLE NECESSARY REPAIR WORKS.	1 JOB	180.00	18/00 50
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON REPLACEMENT PARTS AND OTHER AFFECTED AREAS	1 JOB	900.00	900/00 50 0
	REMOVE EXHUAST PIPE SYSTEM, CHECK, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND REFIT SAME.	1 JOB	250.00	250.00 ×
30	WIRING JOB AND TO CHECK SENSOR WIRE FOR SAMRT OPENER AND REFIX THE EAME	1 JOB	140.00	14/0.00 40

11.1 x7630x11.1 xx 67632466 Fusait scaptsp21 in sugmention sp GST M2-0032987 2 RCB NO. A03151 1978Z

M/S: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD Estimate No: EST1900910 #15-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

Date: SINGAPORE 079909 29 Mar 2019 Policy No: 63896174 5099956238

TEL: FAX: 62247175 ATTN: Motor Claim Department Veh Reg No: SJR8000J

Make/Model: B.M.W. 535I A Your Ref No: SJR8000J

Claim Type: Chassis No: WBAFR72020C580658 Third Party Accident Date: Engine No: 07827636N55B30A 22/03/2019

TP Veh Reg No: Reg. Date: SKD9543P 28/01/2011

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No : SJR8000J

	Description	33K8000J				
31	LANOUR TO TRANSFER DE	U/Price	Quantity	Cost	Amount	
32	LANOUR TO TRANSFER REAR DAMAGED BOOT LID CONPONEN MECHANISM TO NEW REAR BOOT LID SHELL LABOUR TO APPLY/SPRAY ANTI RUST PROOFING WHERE IS NECESSARY.	TAND	I JOB	<u>\$\$</u> 80.00	<u>\$\$</u> 8\$.00 51	
	NECESSARY.		1 JOB	150.00	150.00 2	
			12	60	2,500.00	

Total \$\$ 13,355.50

Add GST @ 7% 934.89

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR FOURTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY AND CENTS THIRTY NINE ONLY S\$ 14,290.39

For WILLIAM'S AUTO PTE LTD

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

P-2876-13

L- 1260

4 136-13

115 - 3308-90

= 3300

3468/2

Huee Lie - LKK a 5/4/19

\$4 days.

LS 3400/2

08/4/19 10:30

WILLIAM'S AUTO PTE LTD

BLK c3 WOODLANDS ROAD 391-B YEW TEE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 677965 TEL: 67636811 FAX: 67632166 Email: waplsp21@singnet.com.sg GST:M2-0032987-2 RCB NO:A03151/1978Z

M/S: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD Estimate No: EST1900910

#15-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER Date: 29 Mar 2019 SINGAPORE 079909 Policy No: 5099956238

TEL: 63896174 FAX: 62247175 Veh Reg No: SJR8000J

ATTN: Motor Claim Department Make/Model: B.M.W. 5351 A

Your Ref No: SJR8000J Chassis No: WBAFR72020C580658 Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: 07827636N55B30A

Accident Date: 22/03/2019 Reg. Date: 28/01/2011

TP Veh Reg No: SKD9543P

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No: SJR8000J

	Description U/Pri	ce Quantity	Cost	Amount
			<u>S\$</u>	<u>S</u> \$
	Special Net			
1	REAR BOOT EID	1 PC	1,594.00	1,594.00
2	REAR BOOT LID' 523 1 'EMBLEM NOC	1 PC	75.80	75.80
3	REAR BOOT LID COVER 'LOGO'	1 PC	75.80	75.80
4	REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK	1 PC	276.20	276.20
5	REAR BOOT LID LOCK CATCH	1 PC	103.20	103.20
6	REAR BUMPER DEF	1 PC	1,442.25	1,442.25
7	REAR BUMPER CLIPS Nec /	1 SET	165.00	165.00
8	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS - LH - RH .	2 PC	48.85	97.70
9	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	1 PC	28.60	28.60
10	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR - BMW Shorted	2 PCS	249.30	498.60
11	REVERSE SENSORS Original BMW HOUSING NOC!	2 APCS	39.00	156.00
12	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1 PC	672.00	672.00
13	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET/ ADAPTER	2 PC	157.00	314.00
14	REAR BUMPER CENTRE BRACKET ?	2 PC	289.00	578.00
15	REAR BUMPER BRACKETS LH - RH ?	2 PCS	165.00	330.00
16	REAR BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GUIDE	1 PC	89.00	89.00
17	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER GARNISH !	1 PC	278.00	278.00
18	REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER GARNISH CLIPS	1 SET	75.00	75.00
19	REAR END PANEL ?	1 PC	1,398.20	1,398.20
20	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH ?	1 PC	178.00	178.00
21	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS -	1 SET	95.00	95.00
22	REAR EXHAUST PIPE - LH Au X	1 PC	1,891.10	1,891.10
23	REAR EXHAUST PIPE CHROME PIPE - LH ?	1 PC	195.45	195.45
24	REAR EXHAUST PIPE HEAT COVER	1 PC	189.90	189.90
25	REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING 44 X	2 PC	29.35	58.70
				10,855.50
	¥-1			0.0
26	Labour TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS PANEL BEAT, STRAIGHTEN & RENEW AND REALIGHT PARTS TO THE SAME.	1 JOB	800.00	800.00
7	LABOUR TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY ,TRIM BOARD,INNER COVER GARNISH ENABLE NECESSARY REPAIR WORKS.	1 JOB	180.00	18/00
8	TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON REPLACEMENT PARTS AND OTHER AFFECTED AREAS	1 JOB	900.00	90 9 .00
29	REMOVE EXHUAST PIPE SYSTEM, CHECK, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND REFIT SAME.	I JOB	250.00	250.00
30	WIRING JOB AND TO CHECK SENSOR WIRE FOR SAMRT OPENER AND REFIX THE EAME	1 JOB	140.00	140.00

WILLIAM'S AUTO PTE LTD

BLK c3 WOODLANDS ROAD 391-B YEW TEE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 677965 TEL: 67636811 FAX: 67632166 Email: waplsp21@singnet.com.sg GST:M2-0032987-2 RCB NO:A03151/1978Z

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD M/S:

3 ANSON ROAD

Date: 29 Mar 2019 #15-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER 5099956238

Policy No: SINGAPORE 079909

63896174 FAX: 62247175 Veh Reg No: SJR8000J TEL: Make/Model: B.M.W. 535I A ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Chassis No: WBAFR72020C580658 SJR8000J Your Ref No:

Engine No: 07827636N55B30A Claim Type: Third Party

Accident Date: 22/03/2019 Reg. Date: 28/01/2011

TP Veh Reg No: SKD9543P

Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No: SJR8000J

	Description	U/Price	Quantity	Cost	Amount	
				S\$	<u>S\$</u>	
31	LANOUR TO TRANSFER REAR DAMAGED BOOT LID CONPONEN MECHANISM TO NEW REAR BOOT LID SHELL	T AND	1 JOB	80.00	8 g .00	50
32	LABOUR TO APPLY/SPRAY ANTI RUST PROOFING WHERE IS NECESSARY.		1 JOB	150.00	15/0.00	2
					2,500.00	
			T	otal	S\$ 13,355.50	

Total Amount payable S\$ 14,290.39 TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR FOURTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY AND CENTS THIRTY NINE ONLY

For WILLIAM'S AUTO PTE LTD

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

2/4/19. Inee Lie - L+ K 2 5/4/19 L/s #4days.

Add GST @ 7%

Estimate No: EST1900910

934.89

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SU	BFOLDER TRA	CKING					Tal. 1	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitte	ed Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	10 Sep 2019		10 Sep 2019 14:18 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,400.00 Edit Estimates	S\$3,400.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	F	teference	Claim D	etails	Documen	ts Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Creat	ed by insurer]		
Insured:	-, Co. Re	g. No.: -						
Main Claimant:	NGAM CH	IER THONG, ID	: S1739730C					
Vehicle Re	sJR800	03		Date o		22/03/2019 10:00 - :59 [97 Months and 22 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]		
Claim Typ	e: TP / SNI	M19D201510C	02	Policy, Note I	Cover DMPCS	DMPCSN18010019011		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured)	SKD9543	P		Policy (Claim		5099956238		
-				Exces				
Repairer:	Williams	Auto Pte Ltd (H	Q) BLK 3 WOODLAND	S ROAD 391-B YE	W TEE INDUSTR	RIAL ESTATE, 67796	5 Woodlands - Tel: 67636811	
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. Lt	td. (HQ) - Tel: 63	89 6111 [Har	ndled by Chong Boo	n Sen]	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (H	HQ) - Tel:				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pt	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561 [Hand	ed by CHEN TS	UE YEE] [Final	Rpt due 19/09/2019]	
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED				V	iew All Compose Case Mai	
There are	no mail for this	case.				_		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	sks⊟			View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task Complet	
Due Da		Type Tas	k Group Subject	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Done	

Claim Documents

*SJR8000J (SNM19D201510C02) [SKD9543P] TP NGAM CHER THONG Mar 22 2019 10:00AM [-] Williams Auto Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page 🔻		
No	Finalized On	Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/03/19 10:48	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Dho	star/Images		7 par	page 🔽	V
1000	tos/Images	Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumbnail	
No 1	Finalized On 25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
2	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	Ø
3	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
4	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
5	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	Ø
6	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	6	Load JPG	Ø
7	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	Ø
8	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	6	Load JPG	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
6	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{Z}}$
8	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	10/09/19 14:28	General View	6	Load JPG	V
11	10/09/19 14:28	General View	6	Load JPG	V
12	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	10/09/19 14:28	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
29	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	10/09/19 14:28	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	$ \overline{\mathbf{Z}} $
38	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	3	Load JPG	V
39	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	6	Load JPG	V
41	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
43	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
44	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
45	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	Ø	Load JPG	V
46	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
47	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
48	10/09/19 14:30	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	cumentation		1 per j	page 🔽	
No	Finalized On	Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/03/19 10:47	Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	Ø
2	25/03/19 10:47	Sketch Plan #2 [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	Ø

Linked Accident Report Documents

			View	View in Brows	er
Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/03/19 10:48	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
2	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
5	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
6	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
7	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{Z}}$
8	25/03/19 10:47	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per p	age 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/03/19 10:47	Sketch Plan	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
2	25/03/19 10:47	Sketch Plan #2	0	Load JPG	V

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
CHANGE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY AND			

r Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Checklist Remarks - LRR Auto Consultant	
w Remarks To: Handling Insurer	
Remarks 10: La Hallolling Insure: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19006123/ETD3E2

Date:

27/09/2019

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance Handling Insurer:

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMPCSN18010019011

Claimant Vehicle No:

SJR8000J

Insured Vehicle No:

SKD9543P

Date of Loss:

22/03/2019

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

SNM19D201510C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SJR8000J

Make & Model:

BMW 535I, 3.0 (A)

28/01/2011 (Man. Year: 2010)

Engine No:

07827636N55B30A

177443 km

Reg. Date:

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBAFR72020C580658

Colour: Engine Capacity: White

Market Value/New Car

2979 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

275/40 R19

Front Tyre Size:

275/40 R19

Rear Tyre Size:

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIM	S	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,855.50	2,876.13	7,979.37	73.51
Miscellaneous Item	ns	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,500.00	1,460.00	1,040.00	41.60
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	13,355.50	4,336.13	9,019.37	67.53
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,400.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	13,355.50	3,400.00	9,955.50	74.54

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

10/09/2019

Date Inspected:

05/04/2019 Inspected At:

Williams Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

BLK 3 WOODLANDS ROAD 391-B YEW TEE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

Singapore 677965

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 27 Sep 2019)
Parts:	143	BMW 535I 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:		no print-code for SJR8000J)
Validity:	These estimate numbers with t	es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT LID	Repair	1,594.00 F	*-FN
2	1		*REAR BOOT LID 535 I EMBLEM	Necessary	75.80 F	*75.80 FN
3	1		*REAR BOOT LID COVER LOGO	Necessary	75.80 F	*75.80 FN
4	1		*REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK	Serviceable	276.20 F	*- FN
5	1		*REAR BOOT LID LOCK CATCH	Serviceable	103.20 F	*- FN
6	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,442.25 F	*1,442.25 FN
7	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	165.00 F	*30.00 FN
8	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS - LH - RH	N/S Cracked	97.70 F	*48.85 FN
9	1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	Not Necessary	28.60 F	*- FN
10	2		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR - BMW	Shorted	498.60 F	*200.00 FN
11	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	672.00 F	*672.00 FN
12	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET / ADAPTER	Not Necessary	314.00 F	*-FN
13	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE BRACKET (2PCS)	Cracked (1Pcs Only)	578.00 F	*289.00 FN
14	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKETS - LH - RH	N/S Cracked	330.00 F	*165.00 FN
15	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER CENTRE GUIDE	Cracked	89.00 F	*89.00 FN
16	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER GARNISH	Not Necessary	278.00 F	*- FN
17	1		*SET REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER GARNISH CLIPS	Necessary	75.00 F	*30.00 FN
18	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	1,398.20 F	*- FN
19	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	178.00 F	*- FN
20	1		*SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	95.00 F	*- FN
21	1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE - LH	Not Necessary	1,891.10 F	*- FN
22	1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE CHROME PIPE - LH	Not Necessary	195.45 F	*- FN
23	1		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE HEAT COVER	Not Necessary	189.90 F	*- FN
24	2		*REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING	Not Necessary	58.70 F	*- FN
25	1		*REVERSE SENSORS ORIGINAL BMW HOUSING (4PCS)	Necessary (2Pcs Only)	156.00 F	*78.00 FN
F=Fr	anchise	e part. N=	NettitemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	/	3,195.70
			- Nett Item Discount on N Ite	ems 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	319.57
				Total Parts (S\$)	10,855.50	2,876.13

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS PANEL BEAT, STRAIGHTEN & RENEW AND REALIGHT PARTS TO THE SAME	New	800.00	700.00
LABOUR TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY, TRIM BOARD, INNER COVER GARNISH ENABLE NECESSARY REPAIR WORKS	New	180.00	50.00
TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON REPLACEMENT PARTS AND OTHER AFFECTED AREAS	New	900.00	600.00
REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE SYSTEM, CHECK, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND REFIT SAME	New	250.00	0.00
WIRING JOB AND TO CHECK SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER AND REFIX THE SAME	New	140.00	40.00
LABOUR TO TRANSFER REAR DAMAGED BOOT LID COMPONENT AND MECHANISM TO NEW REAR BOOT LID SHELL	New)	80.00	50.00
LABOUR TO APPLY / SPRAY ANTI RUST PROOFING WHERE IS NECESSARY	New	150.00	20.00
Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,500.00	1,460.00
	TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS PANEL BEAT, STRAIGHTEN & RENEW AND REALIGHT PARTS TO THE SAME LABOUR TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY, TRIM BOARD, INNER COVER GARNISH ENABLE NECESSARY REPAIR WORKS TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON REPLACEMENT PARTS AND OTHER AFFECTED AREAS REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE SYSTEM, CHECK, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS AND REFIT SAME WIRING JOB AND TO CHECK SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER AND REFIX THE SAME LABOUR TO TRANSFER REAR DAMAGED BOOT LID COMPONENT AND MECHANISM TO NEW REAR BOOT LID SHELL LABOUR TO APPLY / SPRAY ANTI RUST PROOFING WHERE IS NECESSARY	TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS PANEL BEAT, New STRAIGHTEN & RENEW AND REALIGHT PARTS TO THE SAME LABOUR TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY, TRIM BOARD, INNER COVER GARNISH ENABLE NECESSARY REPAIR WORKS TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON REPLACEMENT PARTS AND New OTHER AFFECTED AREAS REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE SYSTEM, CHECK, REPLACE New DAMAGED PARTS AND REFIT SAME WIRING JOB AND TO CHECK SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART OPENER AND REFIX THE SAME LABOUR TO TRANSFER REAR DAMAGED BOOT LID New COMPONENT AND MECHANISM TO NEW REAR BOOT LID SHELL LABOUR TO APPLY / SPRAY ANTI RUST PROOFING New	TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS PANEL BEAT, New STRAIGHTEN & RENEW AND REALIGHT PARTS TO THE SAME LABOUR TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY, TRIM BOARD, New 180.00 INNER COVER GARNISH ENABLE NECESSARY REPAIR WORKS TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON REPLACEMENT PARTS AND New 900.00 OTHER AFFECTED AREAS REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE SYSTEM, CHECK, REPLACE New 250.00 DAMAGED PARTS AND REFIT SAME WIRING JOB AND TO CHECK SENSOR WIRE FOR SMART New 0PENER AND REFIX THE SAME LABOUR TO TRANSFER REAR DAMAGED BOOT LID New 80.00 COMPONENT AND MECHANISM TO NEW REAR BOOT LID SHELL LABOUR TO APPLY / SPRAY ANTI RUST PROOFING New 150.00 WHERE IS NECESSARY

< END OF ESTIMATES >